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The following is a regional list of utility incentives for homes certified by the Northwest Energy 
Efficient Manufactured Housing Program (NEEM) as ENERGY STAR or Eco-rated™ homes. The 
NEEM Program updates this list periodically, but utility incentive programs can change at any time. 
Please contact the serving utility to confirm the incentive listed is correct and currently available. 
As is noted for some utilities on this list, incentives offered by Bonneville Power Administration customer utilities are 
subject to change or expiration at the end of every September - which may impact the availability of utility incentives.   
 
IDAHO 
 

Utility Incentive 
 

Utility Contact 
 

Albion, City of 
Albion 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 

Avista  $800 to the home buyer 
www.myavista.com 

Avista Rebates 
509-495-4728 
rebates@myavista.com 

Burley, City of 
Burley 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 
 

Clearwater Power Co. 
Lewiston 

$500 to the home buyer and site 
inspection by utility 

Bob Pierce 
208-798-5203 
rdpierce@clearwaterpower.com 
 

East End Mutual Electric 
Rupert 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 
  

Fall River Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
Ashton 

$850 to the home buyer Jan Dean 
208-652-7431 
jan.dean@fallriverelectric.com 
 

Farmer Electric Company 
Rupert 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 
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Utility Incentive 
 

Utility Contact 
 

Heyburn, City of 
Heyburn 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 
 

Idaho County Light & 
Power Coop. 
Grangeville 

$1,150 to the home buyer, new electric 
heated home designed, constructed & 
certified NEEM 

Rita Holman 
208-983-1610 
icpl@icpl.coop 
 

Idaho Falls Power 
Idaho Falls 

$500 to the home buyer, $100 to the 
sales consultant 

Van Ashton 
208-612-8443 
vashton@ifpower.org 
 

Idaho Power 
Boise/Twin 
Falls/Pocatello 

$1,000 to the home buyer, $200 to the 
sales consultant 

Becky Arte-Howell 
208-388-2785                               
bartehowell@idahopower.com 

Kootenai Electric 
Cooperative 
Hayden 

$1,150 to the home buyer  Scott Mayfield 
208-290-0534 
smayfield@kec.com 

Northern Lights, Inc. 
Sagle/Bonners Ferry/ 
 Sandpoint 

$1,000 to the home buyer and $100 to 
the sales consultant 

Elissa Glassman 
208-263-5141 
elissa.glassman@nli.coop 
 

Rupert, City of 
Rupert 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

 Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 

Soda Springs, City of 
Soda Springs 

$1,200 to the buyer, rebate expires 
9/30/2017 – pre-approval required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Incl. but not limited to 
Rexburg, Shelley, Malad 
City, Preston, Montpelier  

$1,000 to buyer of ENERGY STAR   
$1,250 to buyer of Eco-rated Home 
$2,000 to buyer of HPMH   

800-942-0266 
hes@rockymountainpower.net 

United Electric Co-op 
Heyburn 
 

$500 to the home buyer, $100 to the 
sales consultant 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 

Weiser, City of  
Weiser 
 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval 
required 

Chris Seibold 
208-679-2222 
cseibold@unitedelectric.coop 
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MONTANA 
 

Utility/Agency Incentive 
 

Utility Contact 
 

State of Montana 
Helena 

The Montana tax credit is 25% of the 
cost for energy conservation features 
above HUD levels. With a maximum 
credit of $500 per person / $1,000 for a 
couple.  

Paul Tschida 
Montana DEQ    
406-444-6464 
ptschida@mt.gov 

Flathead Electric 
Cooperative 
Kalispell 

$1,200 to the home buyer Penny Brambrink 
406-751-1875 
p.brambrink@flathead.coop 

Glacier Electric 
Cooperative 
Cut Bank 

Up to $1,500 to the home buyer - 
rebate expires 9/30/2017 

Jonnalea Tatsey 
406-873-5566 
jtatsey@glacierelectric.com 

Lincoln Electric 
Cooperative 
Eureka 

$1,000 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017  

Brent Holder 
406- 889-3301    
bholder@lincolnelectric.coop 

Missoula Electric 
Cooperative 
Missoula 

$1,200 to the home buyer Dan Rogers 
406-541-6333     
danr@meccoop.com 

Mission Valley Power 
Pablo 
 

$1,000 to the home buyer and $150 to 
the sales consultant 

Lyle Neiss 
406-883-7910 
neiss@missionvalleypower.org 

Northern Lights, Inc. 
Troy/Noxon/Thompson 
Falls 

$1,000 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017   

Elissa Glassman 
208-263-5141      
elissa@norlight.org 
elissa.glassman@nli.coop 

 
 
 
NEVADA 
 

 
Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
Wells Rural Electric 
Carlin 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017– pre-approval is 
required 

775-752-3328 (X1616) 
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OREGON 
 

 
Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
Ashland, City of 
Ashland 

$1,200 to the home buyer Larry Giardina 
 541-552-2065 
giardin@ashland.or.us 

Bandon, City of 
Bandon 

$960 to the home buyer, rebate expires 
9/30/2017  

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

Canby, City of 
Canby 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017– pre-approval is 
required 

Dee Anne Wunder 
dwunder@canbyutility.org 
503-266-1156 

Cascade Locks, City of 
Cascade Locks 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017– pre-approval is 
required 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

Blachly-Lane Electric  
Eugene 

$1,000 to the home buyer.  Pam Spettel 
541-688-8711 
spettelp@blachlylane.coop 

Central Electric 
Cooperative 
Redmond 

$800 rebate to buyers of Energy Star 
qualified electric homes 

Jody Howe 
541-312-7775      
jhowe@cec.coop 

Central Lincoln PUD 
Newport 

$1,200 to the home buyer Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

Columbia Power Coop 
Momument 

$1,200 to the buyer of an Energy Star 
home-Funds available depending on 
current budget allocations. 

Josh Hamilton  
541-934-2311 

Columbia Basin Electric 
Cooperative 
Heppner, Condon 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017– pre-approval is 
required 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

 

Clatskanie PUD 
Clatskanie 

$1,200 to the home buyer Ian Bledsoe  
503-308-4578                            
ibledsoe@clatskaniepud.com 

Columbia River PUD 
St. Helens 

$1,200 to the home buyer Cyrus Collins 
503-366-5470 
experts@crpud.org 
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Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
Consumers Power Inc. 
Philomath 

$1,200 to the buyer. Additional 
incentives may apply, please contact 
CPI for more details. 

Marketing Department 
541-929-8520 
info@cpi.coop 

Coos-Curry Electric 
Cooperative (CCEC) 
Port Orford 

$1,200 rebate to CCEC members who 
purchase Energy Star qualified 
manufactured homes that will be sited 
in CCEC service territory. 

Cori Million 
541-332-6194 
cori.million@cooscurryelectric.
com 

Energy Trust of Oregon 
Pacific Power, PGE, NW 
Natural Gas, Avista and 
Cascade Gas service 
territory 

The Energy Trust of Oregon is offering 
$300 to the sales consultant for the sale 
of any Energy Star or Eco-rated home. 
An additional $400 is available for 
ductless heat pumps. 

Manufactured Homes Team 
1-800-972-8793 
newmfghomes@energytrust.
org 
 

Douglas Electric 
Cooperative 
Roseburg 

$700 to the home buyer, rebate expires 
9/30/2017 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

Emerald PUD 
Eugene 

$1000 to the home buyer, $250 to sales 
consultant  

Tom Hunt  
541-744-7453 
tom@epud.org 

Eugene Water & Electric 
Board (EWEB) 
Eugene 

$600 to the home buyer Juan J Serpa Munoz 
541-685-7445 
juan.serpamunoz@eweb.org 

Idaho Power 
Ontario/Nyssa/Vale 

$1,000 to the home buyer, $200 to the 
sales consultant 

Becky Arte-Howell 
208-388-2785                             
bartehowell@idahopower.com 

Lane Electric Cooperative 
Eugene 

$500 to the home buyer John Murray  
541-484-1151     
john.murray@laneelectric.com 

McMinnville Water and 
Light 
McMinnville 

$900 to the home buyer David Christie 
503-472-6158    
djc@mc-power.com 

Midstate Electric 
Cooperative 
Lapine 

$750 to the home buyer Joe Hull 
541-536-7232    
JHull@MSE.COOP 

Milton-Freewater City 
Light and Power 
Milton-Freewater 

$500 to the home buyer.  Other 
incentives available for energy efficient 
appliances. 

Pat Didion 
541-938-8237    
pat.didion@milton-
freewater-or.gov 



ENERGY STAR® Manufactured Homes 
    Utility Support and Participation 

March 1, 2018 
 

      
 
 
 

Page 6 of 9 

 
Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
Northern Wasco County 
PUD 
The Dalles 

$1,200 to the home buyer Lance Kublick 
541-296-3319                            
 lance-kublick@nwasco.com 

Oregon Trail Electric 
Coop. 
Baker City-LaGrande-
John Day-Burns 

$1,150 to the home buyer -Funds 
available depending on current budget 
allocations. 

Susie Snyder 541-575-5426 or 
Teresa English 541-663-2150 
ssnyder@otecc.com or 
tenglish@otecc.com 

Salem Electric 
Salem 

$500 to the buyer.  Other incentives 
available for energy efficient 
appliances. 

Britni Davidson 
503-362-3601    
davidson@salemelectric.com 

Springfield Utility Board 
(SUB) 
Springfield 

$600 to the home buyer and $100 to the 
sales consultant. 

David Harris 
541-746-8451    
davidh@subutil.com 

Tillamook PUD 
Tillamook 

$1,200 to the home buyer 
 

Ryan Perry 
1-800-422-2535 
rperry@tpud.org 

Wasco Electric Coop. 
The Dalles 

$1,100 to the home buyer Traci Brock 
1-800-341-8580 
tracib@wascoelectric.com 
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WASHINGTON 
 

 
Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
Avista  $800 to the home buyer 

www.myavista.com 
Avista Rebates 
509-495-4728 
rebates@myavista.com 

Benton PUD 
Kennewick, Benton City, 
Prosser 

$1,000 to the home buyer Conservation Staff 
509-582-1234 
conservation@bentonpud.org 

Benton REA 
Prosser 

$1,200 to home buyer Eric Miller 
509-786-8265 
emiller@bentonrea.org 

Cheney, City of 

Cheney 

$1,200.00 to buyer, check with utility 
on availability. 
 

Steve Boorman 
509-498-9230 
sboorman@cityofcheney.org 

Clallam County PUD 
Port Angeles 

$850 to home buyer for Energy Star 
Manufactured home 

Arne Traceski  
360-565-3253 
arnet@clallampud.net 

Ferry County PUD 
Republic 

$1,450 to the buyer of an Energy Star 
manufactured home - on-site 
verification of heat source required  

Ed Forsman 
509-775-3325 
eforsman@fcpud.com 

Grays Harbor PUD 
Aberdeen 

$1,200 to the buyer  Dan Kinnaman/Jacob Henry 
360-538-6383           
energyservices@ghpud.org 

Inland Power & Light Co. 
Spokane 
 

$1,000 to buyer, with pre-approval 
from utility & NEEM certificate 
 

Energy Services Advisor 
509-789-1801 
conservation@inlandpower.com 

Lewis County PUD 
Chehalis 

$800 to the homeowner Norm Goodbla 
360-740-2430 
norm@lcpud.org 

Mason County PUD #1 
Shelton 

$1,100 to the home buyer and $100 to 
the sales consultant.     

Teresa Hummer 
360-877-5249 
teresah@mason-pud1.org 

Mason County PUD #3 
Shelton 

$1,100 to the buyer and $100 to the 
sales consultant.   Contact utility for 
required on-site verification. 

Renee Fiedler 
360-432-5242 
renee.fiedler@masonpud3.org 

Modern Electric Water 
Company 
Spokane 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 – pre-approval is 
required 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 
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Utility 

 
Incentive 

 
Utility Contact 

 
OHOP Mutual Light Co. 
Eatonville 

$1,200 to the home buyer Jim Field 
253-847-4363 
jim@ohop.coop 

Okanogan County PUD 
Okanogan 
 

$1,000 to the home buyer and $200 to 
the sales consultant  

Kenny Stanley 
509-422-8428     
kennys@okpud.org 

Orcas Power & Light 
Cooperative 
Eastsound 

$1,200 to the home buyer Lindsey Curtis 
 360-376-3587 
lcurtis@opalco.com 

Pacific County PUD #2 
Raymond 
 

$700 to the home buyer, $100 to sales 
consultant 

Lori Holmes 
360-942-2411 
lorih@pacificpud.org 

Pacific Power 
Including but not limited 
to Rexburg, Shelley, 
Montpelier, Preston, 
Malad City 

$1,000 to buyer of ENERGY STAR®   
$1,250 to buyer of Eco-rated Home 
$2000 to buyer of HPMH   

800-942-0266 
hes@rockymountainpower.net 

Pend Oreille County PUD 
Newport 

$800 to the home buyer  Mark Scott 
509-242-3137                    
mscott@popud.org 

Port Angeles, City of 
Port Angeles 

$500 to the home buyer Joey Currie 
360- 417-4715     
jcurrie@cityofpa.us 

Skamania County PUD 
Carson 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 

Vera Water & Power 
Spokane Valley 

$1,200 to the home buyer, rebate 
expires 9/30/2017– pre-approval is 
required 

Michelle Ouellette 
1-888-883-9879 
rebates@esgroupllc.com 
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WYOMING 
 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Including but not limited to 
Cody, Worland, Pinedale, 
Evanston, Rock Springs, 
Casper, Laramie 

$500 to buyer if electrically 
cooled (with other heating fuel) 
$1,000 to buyer if electrically 
heated 
 

800-942-0266 
hes@rockymountainpower.net 

 


